1
C Chuck Products Index  2
Hydraulic Chuck Technical Information  4
Hydraulic Chuck - Standard  8
• MAS 403 BT - Short & Heavy Design
• DIN 69871 SK - Short & Heavy Design
• MAS 403 BT
• DIN 69871 SK

- Below 0.01mm at 2.5D
T.I.R Accuracy
Chuck
SINGLE MILLING CHUCK
32
Ch
uc
k
MAS 403 - BT
CODE NO d1 D2 D1 L1 L2 COLLET
BT30
C20-75
20 19 59
75
65 K20
C20-90 90
BT40
C20-80 80
C20-90 90
C20-135 135
C25-90
25 25 62
90
70 K25
C25-135 135
C32-90
32 25 75
90
75 K32C32-105 105
C32-135 135
BT50
C20-105
20 19 59
105
65 K20
C20-150 150
C25-105
25 25 62
105
70 K25

AD
HRc
58~60
COOLANT
•   It is possible to use center through coolant.
Apply the ONK collet.
Chuck
33
SINGLE MILLING CHUCK
Ch
uc
k
DIN 69871 - SK
CODE NO d1 D1 L1 COLLET
SK40
C20-105 20 59
105
K20
C25-105 25 62 K25
C32-105

ER COLLET CHUCK
36
Ch
uc
k
MAS 403 - BT30
CODE NO FIG d1 D1 L1 G1 WEIGHT(kg) NUT SPANNER
BT30
ER11-60
1
0.5 ~ 7 19
60
M8×1.0
0.5
ERN11 ERS11
ER11-90 90 0.6
ER16-60
1.0 ~ 1.0 28
60
M11×1.0
0.5
ERN16 ERS16
ER16-90 90 0.6
ER20-60
1.0 ~ 13 34
60
M14×1.0
0.6
ERN20 ERS20
ER20-90 90 0.7
ER25-75
1.0 ~ 16 42
75
M18×1.5
1.0
ERN25 ERS25
ER25-105 105 1.1
ER32-75
2.0 ~ 20 50
75 M8×1.25 1.1
ERN32 ERS32
ER32-105 105 M24×1.5 1.2
mm
Taper
AT3
T.I.R
≥5µm
2.5×D
Bal./rpm
G6.3
12000
Coolant
AD
HRc
58~60
Chuck
37
ER COLLET CHUCK
Ch
uc
k
MAS 403 - BT40
CODE NO d1 D1 L1 G1 WEIGHT(kg) NUT SPANNER
BT40
ER11-60 0.5 ~ 7 19 60 M8×1.0 1.0 ERN11 ERS11
ER16-60
1.0 ~ 10 28
60
M11×1.0
1.1
ERN16 ERS16
ER16-90 90 1.3
ER20-80
1.0 ~ 13 34
80
M14×1.0
1.2
ERN20 ERS20
ER20-105 105 1.4
ER25-80
1.0 ~ 16 42
80
M18×1.5
1.3
ERN25 ERS25
ER25-105 105 1.5
ER32-80
2.0 ~ 20 50
80
M24×1.5
1.4
ERN32 ERS32
ER32-105 105 1.7
ER40-80
3.0 ~ 26 63
80 M12×1.75 1.6
ERN40 ERS40
ER40-105 105 M28×1.5 2.2
ER50-105 5.0 ~ 34 78 105 M36×2.0 2.7 ERN50 ERS50
mm
Taper
AT3

Chuck
ER COLLET CHUCK
38
Ch
uc
k
MAS 403 - BT50
CODE NO d1 D1 L1 G1 WEIGHT(kg) NUT SPANNER
BT50
ER16-90
1.0 ~ 10 28
90
M11×1.0
3.9
ERN16 ERS16
ER16-120 120 4.1
ER20-90
1.0 ~ 13 34
90
M14×1.0
4.0
ERN20 ERS20
ER20-120 120 4.2
ER25-105
1.0 ~ 16 42
105
M18×1.5
4.0
ERN25 ERS25
ER25-135 135 4.3
ER32-105
2.0 ~ 20 50
105
M24×1.5
4.1
ERN32 ERS32
ER32-135 135 4.4
ER40-105
3.0 ~ 26 63
105
M28×1.5
4.3
ERN40 ERS40
ER40-135 135 4.7
ER50-105
5.0 ~ 34 78
105
M36×2.0

HRc
58~60
Chuck
39
ER COLLET CHUCK
Ch
uc
k
DIN 69871 - SK
CODE NO CHUCKING(D) D1 L1 COLLET NUT SPANNER
SK40
ER16-70
1.0 ~ 10 28
70
ER16 ERN16 ERS16
ER16-100 100
ER20-70
1.0 ~ 13 34
70
ER20 ERN20 ERS20
ER20-100 100
ER25-70
1.0 ~ 16 42
70
ER25 ERN25 ERS25
ER25-100 100
ER32-70
1.5 ~ 20 50
70
ER32 ERN32 ERS32
ER32-100 100
SK50
ER16-70
1.0 ~ 10 28
70

ER20-100 100
ER25-70
1.0 ~ 16 42
70
ER25 ERN25 ERS25
ER25-100 100
ER32-70
1.5 ~ 20 50
70
ER32 ERN32 ERS32
ER32-100 100
ER40-70
2.5 ~ 26 63
70
ER40 ERN40 ERS40
ER40-100 100
Note   SK30 shank ER collet chuck are avaialble depend on buyer request
mm
Taper
AT3
T.I.R
≥5µm
2.5×D
Bal./rpm
G6.3
12000
Coolant
AD
HRc
58~60
Chuck
ER COLLET CHUCK
40
Ch
uc
k
DIN 69893 - HSK
CODE NO CHUCKING(D) D1 L1 COLLET NUT SPANNER
HSK50A
ER11-60 0.5 ~ 7 19 60 ER11 ERN11 ERS11
ER16-60 0.5 ~ 10 28 60 ER16 ERN16 ERS16
ER16-100 0.5 ~ 10 28 100 ER16 ERN16 ERS16
ER20-70 1.0 ~ 13 34 70 ER20 ERN20 ERS20
ER20-100 1.0 ~ 13 34 100 ER20 ERN20 ERS20
ER25-70 1.0 ~ 16 42 70 ER25 ERN25 ERS25
ER25-100 1.0 ~ 16 42 100 ER25 ERN25 ERS25
ER32-80 1.5 ~ 20 50 80 ER32 ERN32 ERS32
ER32-100 1.5 ~ 20 50 100 ER32 ERN32 ERS32
HSK63A
ER11-75 0.5 ~ 7 19 75 ER11 ERN11 ERS11
ER11-100 0.5 ~ 7 19 100 ER11 ERN11 ERS11
ER16-75 0.5 ~ 10 28 75 ER16 ERN16 ERS16
ER16-100 0.5 ~ 10 28 100 ER16 ERN16 ERS16
ER20-75 1.0 ~ 13 34 75 ER20 ERN20 ERS20
ER20-100 1.0 ~ 13 34 100 ER20 ERN20 ERS20
ER25-75 1.0 ~ 16 42 75 ER25 ERN25 ERS25
ER25-100 1.0 ~ 16 42 100 ER25 ERN25 ERS25
ER32-75 1.5 ~ 20 50 75 ER32 ERN32 ERS32
ER32-100 1.5 ~ 20 50 100 ER32 ERN32 ERS32
ER40-75 1.5 ~ 20 63 75 ER40 ERN40 ERS40
ER40-120 1.5 ~ 20 63 120 ER40 ERN40 ERS40
HSK100A
ER16-100 0.5 ~ 10 28 100 ER16 ERN16 ERS16
ER20-100 1.0 ~ 13 34 100 ER20 ERN20 ERS20
ER25-100 1.0 ~ 16 42 100 ER25 ERN25 ERS25

ER50-225 140
mm
Taper
AT3
T.I.R
≥5µm
2.5×D
Bal./rpm
G6.3
12000
Coolant
AD
HRc
58~60
CODE NO d1 D1 D2 L1 L2 G1 SPANNER
K16 ER11M-140 0.5 ~ 7 16 16 140 30 M8×1.0 ERS11M
K20 ER16M-140 1.0 ~ 10 20 22 140 40 M11×1.0 ERS16M
K - ER / M
mm
Chuck
ER COLLET CHUCK

46
Ch
uc
k
END MILL HOLDER
MAS 403 - BT
CODE NO d1 D1 L1 L2 L3 L4 G1 FIG
BT30
EMH6-60 6 25
60 50
-
18
M6×0.75
1
EMH8-60 8 28 M8×1.0
EMH10-60 10 35 60 54 20
M10×1.25
EMH12-60 12 37 60 59 22.5
EMH16-75 16 40 75 62
20 24
2EMH20-75 20 43 75 64
EMH25-75 25 48 75 69 20 20
BT40
EMH6-80 6 25
80
50
-
18
M6×0.75
1
EMH8-80 8 28 M8×1.0
EMH10-80 10 35 54 20 M10×1.25
EMH12-80 12 42 59 22.5
M12×1.5
EMH16-80 16 48 62
20
24 2
EMH20-90 20 52
90
69
M16×1.5EMH25-90 25 55 74 25
EMH32-105 32 60 105 78 28
BT50
EMH6-90 6 25
90 50
-
18
M6×0.75
1
EMH8-90 8 28 M8×1.0
EMH10-90 10 35
90
54 20 M10×1.25
EMH12-90 12 42 59 22.5
M12×1.5
EMH16-105 16 48
105
62
20
24
2
EMH20-105 20 52 69
M16×1.5EMH25-105 25 62 74 25
EMH32-105 32 75 78 28
EMH40-120 40
80
120
88 32 30
M20×1.5EMH42-120 42
EMH50-120 50 100 98 35 35
mm
Taper
AT3
T.I.R

HRc
58~60
Chuck
47
Ch
uc
k
END MILL HOLDER
DIN 69871 - SK40
CODE NO d1 D1 L1 G1
SK40
EMH6-50
6 25
50
M6
EMH6-100 100
EMH8-50
8 28
50
M8
EMH8-100 100
EMH10-50
10 35
50
M10
EMH10-100 100
EMH12-50
12 42
50
M12
EMH12-100 100
EMH14-50
14 44
50
M12
EMH14-100 100
EMH16-63
16
48
63
M14
EMH16-100 100
EMH18-63
18
63
EMH18-100 100
EMH20-63
20 52
63
M16
EMH20-100 100
EMH25-100 25 55 100 M18
EMH32-100 32 60 100 M20
mm
Taper
AT3
T.I.R

EMH18-63
18
63
EMH18-100 100
EMH20-63
20 52
63
M16
EMH20-100 100
EMH25-80
25 62
80
EMH25-100 100
EMH32-100 32 75
100 M20
EMH40-100 40 80
mm
Taper
AT3
T.I.R
≥5µm
2.5×D
Bal./rpm
G6.3
12000
Coolant
AD
HRc
58~60
Chuck
49
Ch
uc
k
END MILL HOLDER
DIN 69893 - HSK
CODE NO d1 D1 L1 G1
HSK50A
EMH6-65 6 25 65 M6
EMH8-65 8 28 65 M8
EMH10-65 10 35 65 M10
EMH12-80 12 42 80 M12
EMH16-80 16 48 80 M14
EMH20-80 20 52 80 M16
HSK63A
EMH6-65 6 25 65 M6
EMH8-65 8 28 65 M8
EMH10-65 10 35 65 M10
EMH12-80 12 42 80 M12
EMH14-80 14 44 80 M12
EMH16-80 16 48 80 M14
EMH18-80 18 50 80 M14
EMH20-80 20 52 80 M16
EMH25-110 25 62 110 M16
EMH32-110 32 75 110 M20
HSK100A
EMH6-80 6 25 80 M6
EMH8-80 8 28 80 M8
EMH10-80 10 35 80 M10
EMH12-80 12 42 80 M12
EMH14-80 14 44 80 M12
EMH16-100 16 48 100 M14

MAS 403 - BT
CODE NO
Tapping Range
D1 D2 L1 F1 F2
WEIGHT
(kg)
Collet
M U P
BT30 TC0312-130
3 ~ 12 1/4 ~ 1/2 1/8 32 45
130
635 12
1.5
SES1
BT40
TC0312-135 135 1.8
TC0822-160 8 ~ 25 5/16 ~ 7/8 1/8 ~ 1/2 50 62 160 14.5 13 2.6 SES2
BT50
TC0312-150 3 ~ 12 1/4 ~ 1/2 1/8 32 45 150 6.5 12 4.2 SES1
TC0822-175 8 ~ 25 5/16 ~ 7/8 1/8 ~ 1/2 50 62 175 14.5 13 5.4 SES2
TC1638-240 16 ~ 38 5/8 ~ 1 3/8 1/4 ~ 1 3/8 72 88 240 20 20 7.8 SES3
mm
Taper
AT3

Note     M : Metric threads
UNC : Unified coarse threads
PT : Pipe taper threds
PF : Pipe straight threads
mm
HRc
58~60
Chuck
57
Ch
uc
k
SHANK INFORMATION
HSK shank DIN 69893-1, ISO 12164-1 : 2001
TAPER D D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 L L1 L2 L3 L4
HSK40A 40 30 45.00 34 5.0 4.6 20 20 4.0 35 16
HSK50A 50 38 59.30 42 6.8 6.0 25 26 5.0 42 18
HSK63A 63 48 72.30 53 8.4 7.5 32 26 6.3 42 18
HSK100A 100 75 109.75 82 12.0 12.0 50 29 10.0 45 20
TAPER D D1 D2 B1 B2 B3 H1 H2 M
HSK40A 21 25.5 23 8.05 11 9 17.0 12.0 M12×1.0
HSK50A 26 32.0 29 10.54 14 12 21.0 15.5 M16×1.0
HSK63A 34 40.0 37 12.54 18 16 26.5 20.0 M18×1.0